

May 19, 2022

Dear Valued Customer,

As I begin a new chapter in my life with my wife and family, I am happy to announce that on May 19, 2022 Powers Oil and Propane purchased Hahlen Oil. I believe you will find Powers Oil and Propane will not only provide you with all the value and service you are used to but also additional products and services that will improve your energy experience.

Effective immediately, they will begin transitioning all Hahlen Oil customers to Powers Oil and Propane. Their goal is to make this transition as smooth as possible. Please **contact them to activate** your Powers Oil and Propane account and confirm your account needs at your earliest convenience.

Any existing Hahlen Oil payments due remit to Hahlen Oil. Payment to Powers Oil and Propane will begin with your first Powers Oil and Propane delivery.

Powers Oil and Propane is looking forward to serving you. Please read the attached letter from Scott and Toni Powers (Powers Oil and Propane owners) and contact them NOW by phone or text at 330-821-8387 or by email via the contact us at powersoilandpropane.com to activate your Powers Oil and Propane account and avoid any disruption to your service.

I appreciated the opportunity to serve your fuel needs. I highly recommend you contact Powers Oil and Propane as I believe they will take great care of you. They have an exceptional reputation and are a great local company.

Best regards,

Andrew Dellavecchia

Former Owner and Operator of Hahlen Oil Co.